

Prepared by GC /DS

Solicitation No.: B-15-032-GC Contract No.: C-15-023-GC

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

P. O. BOX 2449
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: **2016 Annual Water Distribution Leak Repairs Contract – Package 2**

Job Nos. 16-0102 (O&M), 16-0702 (O&M DSP), and 16-1401 (CIP)

TIME & DATE: 2:00 PM (CT)

November 17, 2015

Austin Constructors, LLC
7907 S FM 973
Austin, Texas 78719

D. Guerra Construction, LLC
9810 FM 969
Austin, Texas 78724

Pronto Sandblasting &
Coating & Oilfield Services,
Co. Inc.
9456 South Presa
San Antonio, Texas 78223

Item No.	Est Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
103.1	130	LF	Remove Concrete Curb	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
103.3	230	SY	Remove Sidewalks, Driveways and Retaining Walls	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$36.00	\$8,280.00
200	100	CY	Flexible Base (Complete in place)	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
203	35	GAL	Tack Coat	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
205.4	250	SY	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Type "D", Two (2) Inch Thickness	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$105.00	\$26,250.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00
208	30	CY	Salvage, Haul, Stockpile Asphalt Concrete Pavement	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$270.00	\$8,100.00
401	200	CY	Flowable Backfill (TxDOT Spec)	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00
500.1	100	LF	Concrete Curbing	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
500.3	5	LF	Concrete Gutter	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
502.1	150	SY	Concrete Sidewalks	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00
503.1	50	SY	Concrete Driveways	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
503.2	80	SY	Commercial Driveways	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00
506	10	CY	Concrete Retaining Walls – Combination Type	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
508	20	LF	Relocate Fence	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
511.3.1	20	SY	Cutting and replacing pavements (10" ATB & 3" HMAC)	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00
511.3.2	40	SY	Cutting and replacing pavements (6" ATB & 2" HMAC)	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
515	40	CY	Top Soil	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$960.00
516.1	10	SY	Bermuda Sodding	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
516.2	10	SY	St. Augustine Sodding	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
516.4	10	SY	Zoysia Sodding	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
530	80	EA	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$240,000.00
550	350	LF	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
805.1	120	HR	Police Officer	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
822	10	EA	Adjust Elevation of Meter and Box	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
824.1.1	2	EA	Reconnect 3/4" Service	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00
824.1.2	2	EA	Reconnect 1" Service	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
824.1.3	2	EA	Reconnect 1 1/2" Service	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
824.1.4	2	EA	Reconnect 2" Service	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
824.2.1	400	LF	Relay 3/4" Service	\$120.00	\$48,000.00	\$175.00	\$70,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00
824.2.2	200	LF	Relay 1" Service	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$185.00	\$37,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
824.2.3	50	LF	Relay 1 1/2" Service	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
824.2.4	50	LF	Relay 2" Service	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
826	10	EA	Adjust Valve Box	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
828.1	2	EA	Replace Existing 2" Gate Valve	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
828.2	2	EA	Replace Existing 3" Gate Valve	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
828.3	2	EA	Replace Existing 4" Gate Valve	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
828.4	20	EA	Replace Existing 6" Gate Valve	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$55,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00
828.5	20	EA	Replace Existing 8" Gate Valve	\$4,200.00	\$84,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00
828.6	2	EA	Replace Existing 10" Gate Valve	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
828.7	5	EA	Replace Existing 12" Gate Valve	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
828.8	4	EA	Replace Existing 16" Gate Valve	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
828.9	1	EA	Cut In and Install New 2" Gate Valve	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
828.10	1	EA	Cut In and Install New 3" Gate Valve	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
828.11	1	EA	Cut In and Install New 4" Gate Valve	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
828.12	5	EA	Cut In and Install New 6" Gate Valve	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
828.13	5	EA	Cut In and Install New 8" Gate Valve	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
828.14	2	EA	Cut In and Install New 10" Gate Valve	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
828.15	5	EA	Cut In and Install New 12" Gate Valve	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00
828.16	5	EA	Cut In and Install New 16" Gate Valve	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
834.4	40	EA	Replace Fire Hydrant	\$4,500.00	\$180,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$240,000.00
834.5	10	EA	Replace Combination of Fire Hydrant and 6" Branch Valve	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00
834.6	5	EA	Install 6" long extension	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
834.7	5	EA	Install 12" long extension	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
844	3	EA	Replace Blow-off Assembly	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
1001	5	EA	Detectable Warning Area (for wheelchair ramp)	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
1015	2	EA	Service Line Leak Repair, 3/4" to 2";	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
1020.1	2	Joint	2", 3" and 4" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
1020.0	1	Joint	6" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
1020.3	1	Joint	8" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
1020.4	1	Joint	10" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
1020.5	1	Joint	12" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
1020.6	1	Joint	16" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
1020.7	1	EA	Water Main Leak Repair, Clamp Installation Method, 2" to 6"	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1020.8	1	EA	Water Main Leak Repair, Clamp Installation Method, 8" to 16"	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3000.7	9	EA	Removal and Transportation of Asbestos Cement Pipe	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$940,255.00		\$991,845.00		\$1,074,000.00
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE					730		730		730

[1]

[2]

[3]